

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council & Tooele City Redevelopment Agency will meet in a Work Session, on Wednesday, June 6, 2018 at the hour of 5:00 p.m. The Meeting will be Held in the Tooele City Hall Large Conference Room Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion:
 - Resolution 2018-37 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving Budget Adjustments for Fiscal Year 2017 – 2018

Presented by Glenn Caldwell

- Resolution 2018-28 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Certifying Authorized Individuals to Make Changes to Bank Accounts Tied to PTIF Accounts

 Presented by Kami Perkins
- Resolution 2018-25 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Supporting the HB 362 (2015) Authorized 0.25% Local Option General Sales Tax Dedicated to Transportation, and Supporting the Imposition of the Tax in 2018 per SB 136 (2018) Presented by Roger Baker
- Resolution 2018 33 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving and Ratifying an Agreement with Broken Arrow for Repair of the Pratt Aquatic Center Roof

Presented by Brian Roth

 Resolution 2018 - 34 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving a Contract for the Construction of New Concessions Buildings at the Red Del Papa and Dow James Fields

Presented by Brian Roth

- Resolution 2018 32 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving a Contract with Broken Arrow Incorporated for the 2018 Culinary Water Improvement Project Presented by Paul Hansen
- Detention Basins

Presented by Jim Bolser

- Density Number on Multi-Family Dwellings
 Presented by Jim Bolser
- Budget Discussion
- 4. Close Meeting
 - Litigation & Property Acquisition
- 5. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt

Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or michellep@tooelecity.org, Prior to the Meeting.